725 Stevenage to Heathrow Airport

via Welwyn Garden City, St Albans, Watford, Maple Cross and Uxbridge. Limited Stop - Valid from Sunday, December 28, 2025 to Saturday, January 3, 2026

Monday to Friday - Digswell Park Monk's Walk School

725" 7252 7252 725% 7252 725" 7252 7252 7252 725% 725" 7252 7252 725" 7252 7252 7257 7252 7252 725" 7252 7252 725% 7252 7252

Welwyn Garden City Bus Station - 0712 - - 0813 - - 0910 - 1010 - - 1110 - - 1210 - 1310 1410 - - - 1510 - 1610
Hatfield The Comet Hotel - 0727 - - 0827 - - 0924 - 1024 - - 1124 - - 1224 - 1324 1424 - - - 1524 - 1624
St Albans City Railway Station - 0740 - - 0840 - - 0940 - 1040 - - 1140 - - 1240 - 1340 1440 - - - 1540 - 1640
St Albans St Peter's Street -- 0748 - 0750 0848 -- 0850 0945 0950 1045 - 1050 1145 -- 1150 1245 1250 1345 1445 -- 1350 1450 1545 1550 1645
Chiswell Green Ragged Hall Lane - - - 0800 - - 0900 - 1000 -- - 100 - - 1200 - 1300 -- - - 1400 1500 - 1600 --
Garston Park Parade - - - 0809 - - 0909 - 1009 -- - 109 - - 1209 - 1309 - - - 1409 1509 - 1609 -
Watford Junction Railway Station 0632 - 0724 0824 -- 0812 0924 - 1024 - 1012 1124 - 1212 1224 - 1324 -- - 1412 1424 1524 - 1624 -
Watford Town Hall 0636 - 0728 0829 -- 0816 0929 - 1029 - 1016 1129 - 1216 1229 - 1329 -- - 1416 1429 1529 - 1629 -
Rickmansworth Railway Station 0646 - 0739 0841 - 0826 0941 - 1041 - 1026 1141 - 1226 1241 - 1341 -- - 1426 1441 1541 - 1641 -
Maple Cross The Cross 0652 - 0747 0849 -- 0832 0949 - 1049 - 1032 1149 - 1232 1249 - 1349 - - 1432 1449 1549 - 1649 -
Maple Cross Downings Wood Terminus 0655 - 0750 0852 -- 08350952 - 1052 - 1035 1152 - 12351252 - 1352 -- - 1435 1452 1552 - 1652 --
Denham Station Parade 0701 - 0756 0858 -- 0841 0958 -- 1058 - 1041 1158 - 1241 1258 - 1358 -- - 1441 1458 1558 - 1658 -
Uxbridge York Road (UB8) 0709 - 0804 0906 -- 0849 1006 - 1108 - 1049 1208 - 1249 1308 - 1408 -- - 1449 1508 1608 - 1708 --
Heathrow Airport Heathrow Central Bus Station 0725 - 0820 0924 - 0905 1024 - 1124 - 11051226 - 1305 1326 -- 1426 - - 1505 1526 1626 - 1726 -
Stevenage Bus Station - 0640 - - 0738 - - 083 - 0935 -- - 1035 - - 136 - 12351335 - -~ - 1435 - 1535
Knebworth Station Road - 0647 - - 0745 -- - 0842 - 0942 - - 1042 - - 1142 - 1242 1342 - - - 1442 - 1542
Welwyn St Mary's Church - 0655 - - 0755 - - 0854 - 0954 - - 1054 -- - 1154 - 1254 1354 - - - 1454 - 1554
Digswell Park Monk's Walk School - 0700 -- - 0801 -- - 0900 - 1000 -- - 1100 -- - 1200 - 1300 1400 -- - - 1500 - 1600

725" 7252 7252 7257 7252 725" 7252 725% 725"

Welwyn Garden City Bus Station - - 1710 - 1810 - - 1915 -
Hatfield The Comet Hotel - - 1724 - 1824 - - 1929 -
St Albans City Railway Station - - 1740 - 1840 - - 1943 -
St Abans St Peter's Street - 1650 1745 1750 1845 - 1850 1948 --
Chiswell Green Ragged Hall Lane - 1700 - 1800 -- - 1900 -- -
Garston Park Parade - 1709 -- 1809 - - 1909 - -
Watford Junction Railway Station 1612 1724 - 1821 - 1812 1921 - 2012
Watford Town Hall 1616 1729 - 1824 - 1816 1924 - 2016
Rickmansworth Railway Station 1626 1741 - - - 1826 -- - 2026
Maple Cross The Cross 1632 1749 -- - - 1832 - - 2032
Maple Cross Downings Wood Terminus 1635 1752 - - - 1835 - - 2035
Denham Station Parade 1641 1758 - - - 1841 - - 2041
Uxbridge York Road (UB8) 1649 1808 -- - - 1849 - - 2049
Heathrow Airport Heathrow Central Bus Station 1705 1826 --  -- - 1905 -- - 2105
Stevenage Bus Station - - 1635 - 1735 - - 1845 -
Knebworth Station Road - - 1642 - 1742 - - 1852 -
Welwyn St Mary's Church - - 1654 - 1754 - - 1902 -
Digswell Park Monk's Walk School - - 1700 - 1800 - - 1908 -

" Runs Thursday's only 2 Doesn't run on Thursday's



Monday to Friday - Stevenage Bus Station

725" 725" 725" 7252 725" 725" 725" 725" 725" 725"

Heathrow Airport Heathrow Central Bus Station -- -
Uxbridge York Road (UB8) = =
Denham Station Parade - -
Maple Cross Downings Wood Terminus - -
Maple Cross The Cross - -
Rickmansworth Railway Station - -
Watford Clarendon Road - -

Watford Junction Railway Station 0715 -
Garston Premier Inn 0726 -
Chiswell Green Ragged Hall Lane 0737 -
St Abans St Peter's Street 0747 0752
St Albans City Railway Station - 0756
Hatfield The Comet Hotel - 0810
Welwyn Garden City Bus Station - 0825
Digswell Park Monk's Walk School - 0832
Welwyn St Mary's Church - 0838
Knebworth Station Road - 0848
Stevenage Bus Station - 0856
725" 725"
Heathrow Airport Heathrow Central Bus Station -- 1700
Uxbridge York Road (UB8) - 1723
Denham Station Parade - 1733
Maple Cross Downings Wood Terminus - 1744
Maple Cross The Cross - 1746
Rickmansworth Railway Station - 1754
Watford Clarendon Road - 1808
Watford Junction Railway Station - 1811

Garston Premier Inn - -
Chiswell Green Ragged Hall Lane - -

St Abans St Peter's Street 1655 -
St Albans City Railway Station 1659 -
Hatfield The Comet Hotel 1713 -
Welwyn Garden City Bus Station 1728 -
Digswell Park Monk's Walk School 1735 -
Welwyn St Mary's Church 1741 -
Knebworth Station Road 1751 -
Stevenage Bus Station 1759 -

" Doesn't run on Thursday's 2 Runs Thursday's only

- 0815 - - - 0900
- 0833 - - - 0923
- 0842 - - - 0933
- 0846 - - - 0944
- 0848 - - - 0947
- 0857 - - - 0955
- 0912 - - - 1009
0815 0914 -- 0915 - 1015
0826 - -~ 0926 - 1028
0837 - - 0937 - 1036
0847 - 0852 0947 0950 1051
-~ - 0856 - 0954 --
- - 0910 - 1008 -
- - 0925 - 1023 --
- - 0932 - 1030 -
-~ - 0938 - 1036 -
- - 0948 - 1046 -
-~ - 0956 - 1054 --

725" 725" 7252 725" 7252 7252
- 1805 1820 1910 2020 2220
-- 1825 1838 1926 2038 2238
- 1835 1847 1935 2047 2247
-- 1846 1851 1945 2051 2251
- 1848 1853 1947 2053 2253
-- 1856 1902 1955 2102 2302
- 1910 1917 2007 2117 2317
- 1913 1919 2010 2119 2319

1000
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1044
1047
1055
1109
1115
1128
1136
1151

7252 725" 725" 725" 725" 7252 725" 725" 725" 725" 7252 725" 725" 725" 7252
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1046

1100
1123
1133
1144
1147
1155
1209
1215
1228
1236
1251

1200 1215
1223 1233
1233 1242
1244 1246
1247 1248
1255 1257
1309 1312
1315 1314
1328 -

1336 -

1351 -

1300
1323
1333
1344
1347
1355
1409
1415
1428
1436
1451

1455
1459
1513
1528
1535
1541
1551
1559

1400
1423
1433
1444
1447
1455
1509
1515
1528
1536
1551

1415
1433
1442
1446
1448
1457
1512
1514

1500 1600
1523 1623
1533 1633
1544 1644
1547 1647
1555 1655
1609 1709
1615 1715
1628 1728
1636 1736
1651 1751

1615
1633
1642
1646
1648
1657
1712
1714



Saturday - Digswell Park Monk's Walk School

Welwyn Garden City Bus Station
Hatfield The Comet Hotel

St Albans City Railway Station

St Albans St Peter's Street
Chiswell Green Ragged Hall Lane
Garston Park Parade

Watford Junction Railway Station
Watford Town Hall
Rickmansworth Railway Station
Maple Cross The Cross

Maple Cross Downings Wood Terminus

Denham Station Parade
Uxbridge York Road (UB8)

Heathrow Airport Heathrow Central Bus Station

Stevenage Bus Station

Knebworth Station Road

Welwyn St Mary's Church
Digswell Park Monk's Walk School

Welwyn Garden City Bus Station
Hatfield The Comet Hotel

St Albans City Railway Station

St Albans St Peter's Street
Chiswell Green Ragged Hall Lane
Garston Park Parade

Watford Junction Railway Station
Watford Town Hall
Rickmansworth Railway Station
Maple Cross The Cross

Maple Cross Downings Wood Terminus

Denham Station Parade
Uxbridge York Road (UB8)

Heathrow Airport Heathrow Central Bus Station

Stevenage Bus Station

Knebworth Station Road

Welwyn St Mary's Church
Digswell Park Monk's Walk School

Saturday - Stevenage Bus Station

Heathrow Airport Heathrow Central Bus Station

Uxbridge York Road (UB8)
Denham Station Parade

Maple Cross Downings Wood Terminus

Maple Cross The Cross
Rickmansworth Railway Station
Watford Clarendon Road

Watford Junction Railway Station
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Chiswell Green Ragged Hall Lane
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St Albans City Railway Station
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Welwyn Garden City Bus Station
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Welwyn St Mary's Church
Knebworth Station Road
Stevenage Bus Station
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